
 
  DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

HARI NAGAR SPORTS COMPLEX 
BERI WALA BAGH, HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110064 

 
F5(386)2023-24/HNSC/DDA/CIVIL/353                                                                               Dated: 08-12-2023 

 

AUCTION NOTICE NO. 01/HNSC/DDA/2023-24 
 
 The auction of Unserviceable Gym Equipments, Electrical and Horticulture items & Waste/Scrapped 
Materials at Hari Nagar Sports Complex will be held on as is where basis is on date, time and place shown 
below. The details of the materials can be inspected at the auction site during office hours on any working 
day, prior to the date of auction, between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM at Hari Nagar Sports Complex, Beri Wala 
Bagh, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064. 
 

 Before start of bid each bidder is required to deposit Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) as 
earnest money in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft of any schedule Bank approved by R. B. I 
drawn in favour of “CAU SPORTS DDA” to be submitted in Accounts Branch in Hari Nagar Sports 
Complex which will be refundable after the auction is completed except for the highest bidder who will have 
to deposit 25% (Pay Order/ Demand Draft) of the offered amount after adjusting earnest money of Rs. 
10,000/- as precaution money. Balance amount of 75% (including on 100% of the total offered amount) shall 
be deposited through Bank Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of “CAU SPORTS DDA” within 20 days 
from the date of issue of demand/acceptance letter or any extension thereof. In case the amount is not 
deposited within the stipulated period the entire precaution money (25% of the offered amount) deposited by 
the bidder shall be forfeited absolutely and no claim on this account will be raised by in any forum or court. 
The bidder shall be informed accordingly. 
 
 The Commissioner (Sports), DDA reserves the right to reject any bidder without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
 
Venue of Auction  :   Hari Nagar Sports Complex, Beri Wala Bagh, Hari Nagar, New Delhi- 110064 
Date & Time         :     16th December 2023 at 12:00 PM 
Reserve Price  :     Rs. 3,80,000/-  
EMD                      :     Rs. 10,000/- 
 
Terms & Conditions: 

 
1. No T&P shall be issued by the Department. 
2. Bidder should have a valid GST registration. 
3. The agency will be responsible if any loss/damage/injury/mishappening caused during the time period of work and 
 removal of item.  
4. The agency will lift the items as per orders/instructions of Secretary/HNSC and RE/HNSC. 
5. Validity of the Bid shall be 30 days from the date of Auction. 
6. For any lapse on the part of the agency, the decision of the Commissioner (Sports) shall be final and binding 
 upon the   bidder and shall not be called in any question before any forum. 
7. The agency/contractor will be liable for any Tax liability. 
8. The GST as applicable shall be charged extra. 
9. Time allowed for lifting the materials shall be 30 days. 

10. In case the material is not lifted within the stipulated period the earnest money deposited by the highest bidder shall 
 be   forfeited. 
 

 
 

-Sd/-  
R.E/HNSC 

 



 
 
Copy to: 
 
1. Commissioner (Sports), DDA- for kind information please. 
2. Director (Sports), DDA- for kind information please. 
3. Director (System), DDA through email: ddatender@dda.org.in 
4. Sr. A.O. (Sports), DDA 
5. Auction Committee Members  
6. Secretaries of all Sports Complexes with the request to arrange to place the auction notice on the notice board of the 
complexes. 
7. AAO/HNSC 
8. Notice Board/HNSC. 
 

 
-Sd/-  

R.E/HNSC 
  



 
 

 
Ǒदãलȣ ͪवकास Ĥाͬधकरण 

हǐर नगर खेल पǐरसर 

बेरȣ वाला बाग, हǐर नगर, नई Ǒदãलȣ-110064 

 

एफ5(386)2023-24/एचएनएससी/डीडीए/ͧसͪवल/353          Ǒदनांक: 08-12-2023 

 

नीलामी सचूना स-ं 01/एचएनएससी/डीडीए/2023-24 

 
 हǐर नगर खेल पǐरसर मɅ अनुपयोगी िजम उपकरणɉ, इलेिÈĚकल और बागवानी वèतुओं अपͧशçट/कबाड़ सामĒी कȧ नीलामी 
नीच ेǑदखाई गई तारȣख, समय और èथान के आधार पर होगी। सामͬĒयɉ का ͪववरण नीलामी कȧ तारȣख से पहले ͩकसी भी 
काय[ Ǒदवस पर काया[लय समय के दौरान नीलामी èथल पर सुबह 11:00 बज ेसे शाम 04:00 बज े के बीच हǐर नगर 
èपोɪ[स कॉàÜलेÈस, बेरȣ वाला बाग, हǐर नगर, नई Ǒदãलȣ-110064 पर देखा जा सकता है। 
 

 बोलȣ शुǾ होने से पहले Ĥ×येक बोलȣदाता को "सीएय ू èपोɪ[स डीडीए" के प¢ मɅ आरबीआई ɮवारा अनुमोǑदत ͩकसी भी 
शेɬयूल बɇक के पे ऑड[र/ͫडमांड Ĝाĥट के Ǿप मɅ बयाना राͧश ǽ 10,000/- (केवल दस हजार) जमा करना आवæयक है िजसे 
हǐर नगर èपोɪ[स कॉàÜलेÈस मɅ लेखा शाखा मɅ जमा ͩकया जाएगा जो नीलामी पूरȣ होन े के बाद वापस कर दȣ जाएगी, 
उÍचतम बोलȣ लगाने वाले को छोड़कर, िजसे ǽ 10,000/- कȧ बयाना राͧश समायोिजत करन ेके बाद Ĥèताͪवत राͧश का 25 
ĤǓतशत (पे ऑड[र/ͫडमांड Ĝाĥट) एहǓतयात के तौर पर जमा करना होगा। शेष राͧश 75 ĤǓतशत (कुल Ĥèताͪवत राͧश का 
100 ĤǓतशत सǑहत) मांग/èवीकृǓत पğ या ͩकसी भी ͪवèतार के जारȣ होने कȧ तारȣख के 20 Ǒदनɉ के भीतर "सीएय ू
èपोɪ[स डीडीए" के प¢ मɅ बɇक पे ऑड[र/ͫडमांड Ĝाĥट के माÚयम से जमा कȧ जाएगी। यǑद Ǔनधा[ǐरत अवͬध के भीतर राͧश 
जमा नहȣं कȧ जाती है तो बोलȣदाता ɮवारा जमा कȧ गई संपूण[ एहǓतयाती राͧश (Ĥèताͪवत राͧश का 25%) पूरȣ तरह से 
जÞत कर लȣ जाएगी और इस खात ेपर ͩकसी भी मंच या अदालत मɅ कोई दावा नहȣं ͩकया जाएगा। बोलȣ लगान ेवाले को 
तदनुसार सूͬचत ͩकया जाएगा। 
 

 आयुÈत (खले), डीडीए के पास ǒबना कोई कारण बताए ͩकसी भी बोलȣदाता को अèवीकार करने का अͬधकार सुरͯ¢त है। 
 

नीलामी का èथान  : हǐर नगर खेल पǐरसर , बेरȣ वाला बाग, हǐर नगर, नई Ǒदãलȣ- 110064 

Ǒदनांक और समय : 16 Ǒदसंबर 2023 दोपहर 12:00 बज े

आरͯ¢त मूãय   : ǽ. 3,80,000/- 

ईएमडी   : ǽ. 10,000/- 

 
 

Ǔनयम एवं शतɏ: 
 

1. ͪवभाग ɮवारा कोई टȣएंडपी जारȣ नहȣं ͩकया जाएगा। 
2. बोलȣ लगाने वाल ेके पास वैध जीएसटȣ पंजीकरण होना चाǑहए। 

3. यǑद काय[ और वèतु को हटान ेकȧ समयावͬध के दौरान कोई हाǓन/¢Ǔत/चोट/दघु[टना होती है तो एजɅसी िजàमेदार होगी। 
4. एजɅसी सͬचव/एचएनएससी और आरई/एचएनएससी के आदेश/Ǔनदȶशɉ के अनुसार वèतुओं को उठाएगी। 
5. बोलȣ कȧ वैधता नीलामी कȧ तारȣख से 30 Ǒदन तक होगी। 
6. एजɅसी कȧ ओर से ͩकसी भी चकू के ͧलए, आयुÈत (खेल) का Ǔनण[य अंǓतम और बोलȣ लगाने वाले के ͧलए बाÚयकारȣ 

  होगा और ͩकसी भी मंच के सम¢ कोई Ĥæन नहȣं पूछा जाएगा। 
7. एजɅसी/ठेकेदार ͩकसी भी कर दाǓय×व के ͧलए उƣरदायी होगा। 



8. लागू जीएसटȣ अǓतǐरÈत ͧलया जाएगा। 
9. सामĒी उठाने के ͧलए 30 Ǒदन का समय Ǒदया जाएगा। 
10. यǑद Ǔनधा[ǐरत अवͬध के भीतर सामĒी नहȣं उठाई जाती है तो उÍचतम बोलȣ लगाने वाले ɮवारा जमा कȧ गई 
बयाना राͧश जÞत कर लȣ जाएगी।  

 

-एसडी/- 
आर.ई./एचएनएससी 

 
 

मɅ कॉपी: 
 

1. आयुÈत (खले), डीडीए- कृपया सूचनाथ[। 
2. Ǔनदेशक (खले), डीडीए- कृपया सूचनाथ[। 
3. Ǔनदेशक (ͧसèटम), डीडीए ईमेल के माÚयम से: ddatender@dda.org.in 

4. सीǓनयर ए.ओ. (खले), डीडीए 

5. नीलामी सͧमǓत के सदèय 

6. सभी खेल पǐरसरɉ के सͬचवɉ से अनुरोध है ͩक नीलामी कȧ सूचना पǐरसरɉ के नोǑटस बोड[ पर लगाने कȧ åयवèथा करɅ। 
7. एएओ/एचएनएससी 
8. नोǑटस बोड[/एचएनएससी। 
 

-एसडी/- 
आर.ई./एचएनएससी 

 


